

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS											
AGENCY: KENDALL COUNTY SECTION: 20-00160-00-DR, Pletcher Road Non-MFT DATE: December 3, 2021 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc. 722 South St. Unit B Plano, IL 60545		PT Ferro Construction Co. 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433		Stott Contracting LLC 6630 Ashton Rd Morris, IL 60450	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20100210	TREE REM (OVER 15 UNITS DIAM)	UNIT	36.0	70.00	2,520.00	50.00	1,800.00	99.00	3,564.00	100.00	3,600.00	72.00	2,592.00	90.00	3,240.00	90.00	3,240.00
20101000	TEMP FENCE	FOOT	320.0	7.50	2,400.00	3.00	960.00	6.60	2,112.00	8.00	2,560.00	5.00	1,600.00	6.00	1,920.00	6.00	1,920.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,974.0	35.00	69,090.00	30.00	59,220.00	23.00	45,402.00	48.00	94,752.00	45.00	88,830.00	30.00	59,220.00	25.00	49,350.00
20201200	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MAT'L	CU YD	10.0	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00	45.00	450.00	25.00	250.00	68.00	680.00	100.00	1,000.00	20.00	200.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	146.0	30.00	4,380.00	35.00	5,110.00	45.00	6,570.00	48.00	7,008.00	34.00	4,964.00	55.00	8,030.00	50.00	7,300.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	121.0	5.00	605.00	3.00	363.00	3.00	363.00	6.00	726.00	15.00	1,815.00	3.50	423.50	3.50	423.50
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH & PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	4,801.0	5.00	24,005.00	4.00	19,204.00	5.50	26,405.50	6.00	28,806.00	6.00	28,806.00	5.00	24,005.00	7.00	33,607.00
21400100	GRADING & SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	1,182.0	9.00	10,638.00	17.00	20,094.00	10.00	11,820.00	25.00	29,550.00	24.00	28,368.00	7.00	8,274.00	10.00	11,820.00
25000210	SEEDING CLASS 2A	ACRE	1.0	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,210.00	1,210.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	90.0	5.00	450.00	1.00	90.00	2.20	198.00	3.00	270.00	1.00	90.00	2.00	180.00	2.00	180.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	90.0	5.00	450.00	1.00	90.00	2.20	198.00	3.00	270.00	1.00	90.00	2.00	180.00	2.00	180.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	90.0	5.00	450.00	1.00	90.00	2.20	198.00	3.00	270.00	1.00	90.00	2.00	180.00	2.00	180.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	4,801.0	3.00	14,403.00	2.00	9,602.00	1.65	7,921.65	2.00	9,602.00	4.00	19,204.00	1.50	7,201.50	2.85	13,682.85
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	105.0	12.50	1,312.50	15.00	1,575.00	15.00	1,575.00	20.00	2,100.00	10.00	1,050.00	16.00	1,680.00	10.00	1,050.00
28000315	AGGREGATE DITCH CHECKS	TON	20.0	100.00	2,000.00	60.00	1,200.00	40.00	800.00	65.00	1,300.00	100.00	2,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3 15"	SQ YD	82.0	60.00	4,920.00	65.00	5,330.00	40.00	3,280.00	85.00	6,970.00	84.00	6,888.00	70.00	5,740.00	90.00	7,380.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	96.0	5.00	480.00	3.00	288.00	5.00	480.00	4.00	384.00	10.00	960.00	3.50	336.00	3.50	336.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	10.0	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00	50.00	500.00	75.00	750.00	42.00	420.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
35102400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"	SQ YD	121.0	35.00	4,235.00	15.00	1,815.00	20.00	2,420.00	40.00	4,840.00	21.00	2,541.00	28.00	3,388.00	20.00	2,420.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPH BINDER CSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	42.0	175.00	7,350.00	150.00	6,300.00	180.00	7,560.00	230.00	9,660.00	225.00	9,450.00	200.00	8,400.00	180.00	7,560.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPH SURFACE CSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	14.0	200.00	2,800.00	210.00	2,940.00	220.00	3,080.00	180.00	2,520.00	350.00	4,900.00	240.00	3,360.00	220.00	3,080.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	121.0	45.00	5,445.00	17.00	2,057.00	15.00	1,815.00	15.00	1,815.00	10.00	1,210.00	22.00	2,662.00	15.00	1,815.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	152.0	15.00	2,280.00	15.00	2,280.00	15.00	2,280.00	8.00	1,216.00	10.00	1,520.00	23.00	3,496.00	10.00	1,520.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	44.0	25.00	1,100.00	10.00	440.00	10.00	440.00	5.00	220.00	10.00	440.00	16.00	704.00	20.00	880.00
44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV 8"	SQ YD	109.0	75.00	8,175.00	90.00	9,810.00	80.00	8,720.00	105.00	11,445.00	82.00	8,938.00	90.00	9,810.00	80.00	8,720.00
48102100	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	32.0	45.00	1,440.00	65.00	2,080.00	45.00	1,440.00	95.00	3,040.00	35.00	1,120.00	55.00	1,760.00	40.00	1,280.00
54213675	PRECAST REINF, CONC. FLARED END SECT. 30"	EACH	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,295.00	1,295.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
54214515	PRECAST REINF. CONC. FLARED END SECT. 30" EQRS	EACH	2.0	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,845.00	3,690.00
54214527	PRECAST REINF. CONC. FLARED END SECT. 42" EQRS	EACH	2.0	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	3,088.00	6,176.00
54262736	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS, 36"	EACH	4.0	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,950.00	7,800.00	1,285.00	5,140.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	987.00	3,948.00
SUB TOTALS:				201,428.50		175,338.00		158,112.15		240,659.00		253,566.00		176,950.00		179,238.35	

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS											
AGENCY: KENDALL COUNTY SECTION: 20-00160-00-DR, Pletcher Road Non-MFT DATE: December 3, 2021 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc. 722 South St. Unit B Plano, IL 60545		PT Ferro Construction Co. 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433		Stott Contracting LLC 6630 Ashton Rd Morris, IL 60450	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TY 2 12" (RCP)	FOOT	5.0	100.00	500.00	200.00	1,000.00	160.00	800.00	75.00	375.00	84.00	420.00	135.00	675.00	350.00	1,750.00
550A0420	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A TY 2 27" (RCP)	FOOT	5.0	150.00	750.00	230.00	1,150.00	180.00	900.00	110.00	550.00	150.00	750.00	170.00	850.00	400.00	2,000.00
550A0430	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A TY 2 30" (RCP)	FOOT	18.0	115.00	2,070.00	230.00	4,140.00	132.00	2,376.00	100.00	1,800.00	184.00	3,312.00	180.00	3,240.00	256.00	4,608.00
550A0450	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A TY 2 36" (CMP)	FOOT	82.0	125.00	10,250.00	197.00	16,154.00	190.00	15,580.00	168.00	13,776.00	200.00	16,400.00	195.00	15,990.00	280.00	22,960.00
550A5100	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A TY 2 30" EQRS (RCP)	FOOT	114.0	150.00	17,100.00	173.00	19,722.00	165.00	18,810.00	135.00	15,390.00	272.00	31,008.00	180.00	20,520.00	250.00	28,500.00
550A5500	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A TY 2 42" EQRS (RCP)	FOOT	36.0	225.00	8,100.00	250.00	9,000.00	180.00	6,480.00	175.00	6,300.00	300.00	10,800.00	250.00	9,000.00	367.00	13,212.00
60223700	MANHOLES, TY A, 6'-DIAM, TY 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	8,218.00	8,218.00
60224020	MANHOLES, TY A, 6'-DIAM, TY 11 FRAME & GRATE	EACH	2.0	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	4,150.00	8,300.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	8,218.00	16,436.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	3.0	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	785.00	2,355.00	700.00	2,100.00	350.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
60603800	COMB.CONC.CURB & GUTTER, TY B-6.12	FOOT	44.0	150.00	6,600.00	55.00	2,420.00	70.00	3,080.00	72.00	3,168.00	62.00	2,728.00	60.00	2,640.00	70.00	3,080.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.0	12,500.00	12,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
X5510100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	FOOT	272.0	15.00	4,080.00	25.00	6,800.00	18.00	4,896.00	27.00	7,344.00	5.00	1,360.00	34.00	9,248.00	5.00	1,360.00
X7010218	TRAF. CONTROL & PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPH. DRIVEWAY PVMT, 3"	SQ YD	136.0	35.00	4,760.00	50.00	6,800.00	50.00	6,800.00	60.00	8,160.00	38.00	5,168.00	45.00	6,120.00	50.00	6,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT & AS-BUILT SURVEY	L SUM	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	14,250.00	14,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
	PVC TILE DRAIN, 6"	FOOT	1,130.0	15.00	16,950.00	25.00	28,250.00	25.00	28,250.00	40.00	45,200.00	62.00	70,060.00	35.00	39,550.00	31.00	35,030.00
	PVC TILE DRAIN CLEANOUT, 6"	EACH	4.0	500.00	2,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	375.00	1,500.00	750.00	3,000.00	700.00	2,800.00	660.00	2,640.00
	PVC TILE DRAIN CONNECTION	EACH	6.0	150.00	900.00	700.00	4,200.00	500.00	3,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	800.00	4,800.00	650.00	3,900.00	500.00	3,000.00
TOTALS					328,488.50		372,574.00		289,884.15		381,027.00		463,472.00		334,633.00		349,932.35